FORM PTO-1595

12-20-1999



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

MOD 12.7.99 101228014

Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231

United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL417147955US

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Fenton Environmental Technologies, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Name: U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 181 Thorn Hill Road
X Assignment Merger	City: Warrendale State: PA Zip: 15086
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
Other	
Execution Date: October 4, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed	B. Patent No.(s)
Tiled.	5,566,469
Additional numbers attached?	_Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David B. Smith Michael Best & Friedrich LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41):\$ 40.00
100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	X Enclosed

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David B. Smith (Reg. No. 27,595) Name of Person Signing

8.

December 7, 1999

X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account

Deposit account number: 13-3080

Date

Attorney File 92239/9003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2

cc: Docketing

12/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000188 5566469

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0364

Assignment

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Fenton

Environmental Technologies, Inc. (as assignee of Fen-Tech Environmental, Inc., and
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Louisiana corporation having its principal place
of business at:

228 St. Charles Avenue Suite 1323 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130,

paid by U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

181 Thorn Hill Road Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086,

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and conveys. unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, certain of Assignor's rights, title and interest

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Drying Apparatus with Rotatable Housing" (the "Invention"); and
- October 22, 1996, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term for said patent; provided that such rights shall be limited to the ownership of the Patent and the Invention, solely for use in connection with the manufacture and sale of the Invention for use in all publicly or privately owned municipal treatment works located in the United States, Canada or Puerto Rico serving the public and producing biosolids, as defined in Chapter 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 503.

CAN

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0365 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

Fenton Environmental Technologies, Inc.

Dated: 00 4,1599

By: Chalastulla.

Title: President

7

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0366 CY